Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME

1 30/10/2024

2 30/10/2024

3 30/10/2024

4 30/10/2024

5 30/10/2024

6 30/10/2024

7 30/10/2024

8 30/10/2024

9 30/10/2024

10 30/10/2024

11 30/10/2024

12 30/10/2024

13 30/10/2024

14 30/10/2024

1/14

DATE

11/7/2024 4:15 PM
11/2/2024 7:13 AM
10/31/2024 8:42 PM
10/31/2024 6:39 PM
10/31/2024 4:00 PM
10/31/2024 3:42 PM
10/31/2024 1:31 PM
10/31/2024 1:02 PM
10/31/2024 12:39 PM
10/31/2024 12:11 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM
10/31/2024 11:14 AM
10/31/2024 10:44 AM
10/31/2024 10:39 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Waulinbakh Forest Tour

Waulinbakh tour

Waulinbakh tour

Tour of Waulinbakh

Waulinbakh Tour

9:30

Waulinbakh Tour

WaulinBakh Tour

Waulinbakh Tour

Waulinbakh Tour

Waukinbakh Sanctuary with Australian Wildlife Conservancy
Waulinbakh tour

Waulinbakh Tour

Waulinbakh Nature Conservancy
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DATE

11/7/2024 4:15 PM
11/2/2024 7:13 AM
10/31/2024 8:42 PM
10/31/2024 6:39 PM
10/31/2024 4:00 PM
10/31/2024 3:42 PM
10/31/2024 1:31 PM
10/31/2024 1:02 PM
10/31/2024 12:39 PM
10/31/2024 12:11 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM
10/31/2024 11:14 AM
10/31/2024 10:44 AM
10/31/2024 10:39 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 2

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 12

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Interest in AWC as well as broader Landcare and BCT work

2 Always interested in others' approaches to familiar problems

3 LfwW

4 Private landowner involved in a regeneration and koala habitat project on son’s property.

3/14

100%

RESPONSES
66.67%

16.67%

16.67%

0.00%

DATE

10/31/2024 1:02 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM
10/31/2024 11:14 AM
10/31/2024 10:44 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

55 772 14
Total Respondents: 14
# DATE
1 73 11/7/2024 4:15 PM
2 50 11/2/2024 7:13 AM
3 51 10/31/2024 8:42 PM
4 72 10/31/2024 6:39 PM
5 75 10/31/2024 4:00 PM
6 50 10/31/2024 3:42 PM
7 64 10/31/2024 1:31 PM
8 50 10/31/2024 1:02 PM
9 25 10/31/2024 12:39 PM
10 52 10/31/2024 12:11 PM
11 52 10/31/2024 11:23 AM
12 51 10/31/2024 11:14 AM
13 57 10/31/2024 10:44 AM
14 50 10/31/2024 10:39 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

[{ 1T
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

Ty

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7.14%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7.14%
1

14.29%
2

7.14%
1

7.14%
1

AGREE
28.57%
4

21.43%
3

7.14%
1

14.29%
2

28.57%
4

50.00%
7

35.71%
5

57.14%
8

STRONGLY
AGREE

71.43%
10

78.57%
11

92.86%
13

85.71%
12

57.14%
8

35.71%
5

57.14%
8

35.71%
5

TOTAL

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.71

4.79

4.93

4.86

4.36

4.21

4.50

4.29
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Being with people who want to coexist with nature

The collective input from bio science and land care supported by council engaging
community is a very productive process.

The two talks and the opportunities to meet other landholders
The range of information presented by AWC staff

Seeing conservation in action

Interacting with like minded people.

Inspiring presenters, well organised, great food

Well organised especially considering the large numbers involved.

The whole day was well organised with knowledegable presenters who were obviously
passionate about their work, plus it was great to see the workshop was well attended, and of
course great catering as usual. The property was a real eye opener and was very inspiring
to hear about all the great and innovative work being done.

Networking with experts and other landholders

Viewing such an extensive property and getting their ideas on their management of such.
Networking with others and access to information.

Seeing the great work of NGOs like AWC is very encouraging. Sharing of information across
land managers is critical

Everything

Social networking, various presentations, exploring the property

8/14

DATE
11/7/2024 4:15 PM
11/2/2024 7:13 AM

10/31/2024 8:42 PM
10/31/2024 6:39 PM
10/31/2024 4:00 PM
10/31/2024 3:42 PM
10/31/2024 1:31 PM
10/31/2024 1:02 PM
10/31/2024 12:39 PM

10/31/2024 12:11 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM

10/31/2024 11:14 AM

10/31/2024 10:44 AM
10/31/2024 10:39 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

How to engage a broader audience in this stuff

Re vegetation

I would like to know more about our birdlife

I am the Project Officer, so this question is irrelevant
Fire management. Pros and cons

Easy networking between conservation landholders

Keeping abreast with support programs for conservation work that landholders want to do on
their property.

I'd love to learn about managing native grasses/pastures, and anything related to
conservation.

?2?77?

Capturing techniques for feral animals although that was highlighted yesterday...always
interested if new theories are implemented.

I will be exploring the information links provided by Isabelle to find out more about cat
control

More about the various plant communities of my area, Girvan, particularly prior to clearing
and logging.

Regeneration, propagation, landscape design, erosion control

9/14

DATE

11/7/2024 4:15 PM
11/2/2024 7:13 AM
10/31/2024 8:42 PM
10/31/2024 6:39 PM
10/31/2024 3:42 PM
10/31/2024 1:31 PM
10/31/2024 1:02 PM

10/31/2024 12:39 PM

10/31/2024 12:11 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM

10/31/2024 11:14 AM

10/31/2024 10:44 AM

10/31/2024 10:39 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
AFTER the event?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

69 960 14
Total Respondents: 14
# DATE
1 82 11/7/2024 4:15 PM
2 90 11/2/2024 7:13 AM
3 61 10/31/2024 8:42 PM
4 74 10/31/2024 6:39 PM
5 79 10/31/2024 4:00 PM
6 65 10/31/2024 3:42 PM
7 90 10/31/2024 1:31 PM
8 67 10/31/2024 1:02 PM
9 45 10/31/2024 12:39 PM
10 62 10/31/2024 12:11 PM
11 59 10/31/2024 11:23 AM
12 67 10/31/2024 11:14 AM
13 68 10/31/2024 10:44 AM
14 51 10/31/2024 10:39 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

could be improved?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Nothing stands out. | was impressed with how well it was organised.
No

| preferred the walk, there was too much time spent in the car. Even in a short walk you can
see so much.

More Landcare staff to assist in logistics of the day
No
No

The 'only’ thing | could suggest an improvement on is that the shed we were in for the
afternoon talk was hot and stuffy, it turned out quite a hot day. If the weather was a little
cooler it would have been fine, otherwise, | thought everything was fantastic.

No it was perfect

All ran smoothly and promptly

Nope. All went very well

| have privately communicated with the organiser.

Identification of plant as well as animal species

11/14

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event

DATE
11/7/2024 4:15 PM

11/2/2024 7:13 AM
10/31/2024 8:42 PM

10/31/2024 6:39 PM
10/31/2024 3:42 PM
10/31/2024 1:02 PM
10/31/2024 12:39 PM

10/31/2024 12:11 PM
10/31/2024 11:23 AM
10/31/2024 11:14 AM
10/31/2024 10:44 AM
10/31/2024 10:39 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare
TOTAL

20%

Answered: 4

30%

40% 50%

12/14

Skipped: 10

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
25.00%

25.00%

50.00%

90%

100%





